

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2477

TO BE ANSWERED ON 01.08.2018


DOUBLING OF TRACKS IN KERALA


2477.  PROF. K. V. THOMAS:


 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the new lines have been added and doubling of tracks have taken place during the last four years; and


(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise particularly in respect of

Kerala?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) and (b):   A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.


******


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) AND (b) OF

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2477 BY PROF. K. V. THOMAS IN LOK

SABHA ON 01.08.2018 REGARDING DOUBLING OF TRACKS IN

KERALA

(a) and (b): State-wise commissioning of New Line and Doubling in the last four years including Kerala are as under:-


 State New Line(km) Doubling(km)

Andhra Pradesh 221 51

Bihar 229 165

Chhattisgarh 34 257

Gujarat 33 244

Haryana 160 132

Jammu & Kashmir 25 7

Jharkhand 436 162

Karnataka 240 252

Kerala 0 42

Madhya Pradesh 235 179

Maharashtra 39 288

NE Region 178 0

Odisha 118 315

Punjab 0 106

Rajasthan 73 161

Telangana 186 25

Tamil Nadu 0 441

Uttar Pradesh 262 289

Uttarakhand 0 0

West Bengal 86 461

Total 2555 3577


******

